TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM395043

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Broadcom Corporation		07/05/2016	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cypress Semiconductor Corporation
Street Address:	198 Champion Court
City:	San Jose
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95134
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4983971	WICED SENSE
Registration Number:	4847788	WICED

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3125548015

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (312) 554-8000 Email: kep@pattishall.com **Correspondent Name:** Belinda J. Scrimenti

Address Line 1: 200 South Wacker Drive, Suite 2900 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-5896

2301-00-0070 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NAME OF SUBMITTER: Belinda J. Scrimenti SIGNATURE: /Belinda J. Scrimenti/ **DATE SIGNED:** 08/15/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=Broadcom to Cypress Semiconductor United States and Foreign Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Broadcom to Cypress Semiconductor United States and Foreign Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005857 FRAME: 0995

900374815

UNITED STATES AND FOREIGN TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made as of July \$\(\sigma\), 2016 by BROADCOM CORPORATION, a California corporation, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR, to CYPRESS SEMICONDUCTOR CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of the U.S. and foreign trademark applications, registrations, and common law trademarks, hereinafter collectively referred to as the TRADEMARKS, identified on Schedule "A" attached hereto together with the good will of the business symbolized thereby.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in and to said TRADEMARKS together with said goodwill of the business symbolized thereby; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid by the ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the ASSIGNEE its entire right, title and interest in and to the TRADEMARKS, together with the goodwill associated therewith and goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, as well as all rights, privileges and priorities of ASSIGNOR, together with all income, royalties or payments due or payable as of the date hereof, as well as the right to sue for or assert claims against and seek remedies for past, present and future infringements of any of the TRADEMARKS and rights of priority and protection of interests therein and to retain any and all damages, settlement amounts and other amounts therefrom, said TRADEMARKS to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNOR had this assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees to execute such further and confirmatory assignments in recordable form as the ASSIGNEE may require to vest record title of said respective registrations in ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be executed by a duly authorized officer.

BROADCOM CORPORATION

Name: Thomas H. Krause, Jr.

Title: Acting Chief Financial Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 005857 FRAME: 0996

SCHEDULE A - TRADEMARKS REGISTRATIONS, APPLICATIONS AND COMMON LAW

1. Trademarks

Seattlements.	311110	Application No.	Willing Date	Parameter	Registration		781113	Overes.
MICED	USA						Common Law	Broadoom Com
WICED	USA	86480786	12/15/14	5/19/15	4847788	11/3/15	Registered	Broadcom Com
WICED	Australia	1260368	1/22/15		1713983	1/22/15	Registered	Broadcom Com
WICED	Brazil	189676806	2/11/15				Published	Broadcom Com
WICED	Canada	1735374	2/7/15			***************************************	Pending	Broadcom Com
WICED	China	1260368	1/22/15				Pending	Broadcom Com
WICED	BU	1260368	1/22/15	2/14/16			Pendino	Broadcom Com
WICED	India	3134750	1/22/15				Pending	Broadcom Com
WICED	Israel	1260368	1/22/15				Pending	Broadcom Com
WICED	Japan	1260368	1/22/15		1260368		Registered	Broadcom Corn
WICED	Korea	1260368	1/22/15				Pending	Proadcom Com
WICED	Mexico	1260368	1/22/15				Penting	Broadcom Com
WICED	New Zealand	1260368	1/22/15				Pendino	Proodoom Com
WICED	Russia	1260368	1/22/15			***************************************	Pending	Broadway Com
WICED	Singapore	1260368	1/22/15	11/25/15	40201514224W	2/4/16	Registered	Prosecut Corp.
WICED	Taiwan	. 1260368	1/22/15				Pending	Broadcom Com
WICED SENSE	USA						Common Law	Broadcan Com
WICED SENSE	USA	86377522	08/26/2014	6/23/15			Allowed	Brasdoom Com
WICED SMART	USA						Common Law	Broadense Com
WICED WIFI	USA						Common Lan	December Corp.
	USA						Common Law	Broadcom Corn
		***************************************		The second second	E. C.	Section of the sectio		

Domain Names www.wicedsense.com o i

TRADEMARK REEL: 005857 FRAME: 0997

RECORDED: 08/15/2016